
3488

DESCRIPTION VARIETIES INCLUDEDSIZES

Red Mango, XL 7 and larger Tommy, Haden, Kent, Palmer 
and any other red mangos

4959

4051

4584

4961

4312

3621

4313
4314
4315
4316

3114

4311

Tommy, Haden, Kent, Palmer 
and any other red mangos8 to 10Red Mango, Large

Red Mango, Small

Green Mango, XL

Green Mango, Large

Green Mango, Small

Yellow Mango, Small

Francis

Yellow Mango, Large

Retailer Assigned 
Codes

12 and smaller

7 and larger

8 to 10

12 and smaller

16 and larger

18 and smaller

All sizes

Tommy, Haden, Kent, Palmer 
and any other red mangos

Keitt and any other green mangos

Keitt and any other green mangos

Keitt and any other green mangos

Ataulfo, Manila, Oro and any other 
yellow mangos

Ataulfo, Manila, Oro and any other 
yellow mangos

Francis

*PLU codes for organic mangos are 
the same as those listed above, with 

the addition of a leading “9.” 

PLU CODE

MANGO PLU CODES


