MANGO PLU CODES

PLU CODE	DESCRIPTION	SIZES	VARIETIES INCLUDED
3488	Red Mango, XL	7 and larger	Tommy, Haden, Kent, Palmer and any other red mangos
4959	Red Mango, Large	8 to 10	Tommy, Haden, Kent, Palmer and any other red mangos
4051	Red Mango, Small	12 and smaller	Tommy, Haden, Kent, Palmer and any other red mangos
3114	Green Mango, XL	7 and larger	Keitt and any other green mangos
4584	Green Mango, Large	8 to 10	Keitt and any other green mangos
4311	Green Mango, Small	12 and smaller	Keitt and any other green mangos
4961	Yellow Mango, Large	16 and larger	Ataulfo, Manila, Oro and any other yellow mangos
4312	Yellow Mango, Small	18 and smaller	Ataulfo, Manila, Oro and any other yellow mangos
3621	Francis	All sizes	Francis
4313 4314 4315 4316	Retailer Assigned Codes	*PLU codes for organic manges are the same as those listed above, with the addition of a leading "9."	